
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1750
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2001
DEVELOPMENT OF BHIMESHWARI TEMPLE
PRABHUNATH SINGH

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware of the existence of a great historical Bhimeshwari temple in Village Beri of Jhajjar District in Haryana associated with Kurukshetra War between Pandavs and Kauravs; and

(b) If so, the action the Government propose to take to develop this site?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a ) The Bhimeshwari Temple in Jhajjar District in Haryana is not a centrally protected monument under the Archaeological Survey of India.

(b) Does not arise.
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